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Robert Hunter <robert.hunter@nwb-oen.ca>

1AR-NAN2030 Nanisivik (former mine) Canzinco Mines Ltd response to ECCC
comments
Robert Hunter <robert.hunter@nwb-oen.ca> Wed, Sep 27, 2023 at 10:07 AM
To: "Mallon,Stephinie (elle, la | she, her) (ECCC)" <Stephinie.mallon@ec.gc.ca>, "Pinto,Melissa (elle, la | she, her) (ECCC)"
<melissa.pinto@ec.gc.ca>
Cc: Ali Shaikh <ali.shaikh@nwb-oen.ca>, Licensing Department <licensing@nwb-oen.ca>, "EANorthNU [Yel]"
<EANorthNU@ec.gc.ca>, "Walker,Eva (elle, la | she, her) (ECCC)" <Eva.walker@ec.gc.ca>

Good morning,

This is a friendly reminder that the deadline for response was September 22, 2023. The Nunavut Water Board would like
to confirm if ECCC will be providing a response or would like to request an extension to the deadline?

Please let me know if you have any questions or concerns.

Regards,

Robert Hunter
Licensing Administrator
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